
 
Interstate Shellfish Sanitation Conference 

209-2 Dawson Road --- Columbia, SC 29223 
Phone:  803-788-7559 --- Fax:  803-788-7576 --- Email:  issc@issc.org 

 
 
 

M E M O R A N D U M 
 
 
 
TO:    NSSP Evaluation Criteria Committee Members 
 
FROM:   Ken B. Moore, Executive Director 
 
DATE:  January 17, 2018 
 
RE:  2018-2019 Committee Charges 
 
This memorandum is to confirm your appointment by the Conference Executive Board Chair to 
the NSSP Evaluation Criteria Committee.  Mike Hickey will serve as Committee Chairperson. 
 
The NSSP Evaluation Criteria Committee is assigned the following tasks for 2018-2019: 
 
Develop Task Force recommendations to address the following proposals: 
 

 Proposal 17-204: Control of Harvest In-field Compliance Criteria 
A subcommittee is being appointed to develop recommendations for the 
comments on Proposal 17-204. 

 Proposal 13-301: Growing Area Classification Criteria 
A subcommittee is being appointed to develop recommendations for the 
comments on Proposal 13-301.  

 Proposal 11-310: Internal Authority Self-Assessment Using a National Program 
Standards Manual. 

 Proposal 17-305: State Evaluations 
 

 
If you are unable to participate in the activities of this Committee, please contact us at 803-788-
7559 or issc@issc.org.   Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and we look 
forward to working with you.  Your Committee Chairperson will be contacting you soon.   
 
/ccm 



 
 

NSSP Evaluation Criteria Committee 
 

 Name Email Address 

Chair Mike Hickey Michael.hickey@state.ma.us 

Members   

Region 1 Eric Hickey Eric.hickey@state.ma.us 

Region 1 Deb Scoville Debra.scoville@dhhs.state.nh.us 

Region 2 Dave Carey David.carey@ct.gov 

Region 2 Tracy Fay Tracy.fay@dep.nj.gov 

Region 3 Danielle Schools Danielle.schools@vdh.virginia.gov 

Region 3 Kathy Brohawn Kathy.brohawn@maryland.gov 

Region 4 Shannon Jenkins Shannon.jenkins@ncdenr.gov 

Region 4 Mike Pearson pearsodm@dhec.sc.gov 

Region 5 Kirk Wiles Kirk.wiles@dshs.state.tx.us 

Region 5 Joe Jewell Joe.jewell@dmr.ms.gov 

Region 6 Judy Dowell Jdowell@oda.state.or.us 

Region 6 Scott Berbells Scott.berbells@doh.wa.gov 

Non-Producing Robert Hein rhein@pa.gov 

EPA Joel Hansel Hansel.joel@epa.gov 

FDA  Quentin Forest James.forest@fda.hhs.gov 

FDA Advisor Raymond Burditt Floyd.burditt@fda.hhs.gov 

NOAA John Jacobs John.jacobs@noaa.gov 
 


